Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Harold Washington Library Center’s Thomas Hughes Children’s

Library Renovation

Contract Number: C1575

General Contractor: Path Central Construction Services
Payment Application: #5

Amount Paid: $681,133.93

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/27/17

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #HWCL



PUBLIG BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE QF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 612017

PRQJECT: Harald VZashington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Ghildran's Litrary Renovation

Pay Application No.: 5

For the Period: 41172017 fo 413012017

Contract No.: C1575

In accordance with Resolution No., . adopted by the Public Buliding Commission of Chicago on relating to the § Revenue Bonds issued

by the Public Building Cemmission of Chicage for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resalution), | hereby
ceriity to the Commission and to ils Trustes, that:

1. Obligations i the amounts staled herein have been incurred by the Commission and thal each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upen any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments wilhheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (sald
retained funds being payable as set forth In said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Path Censtructlon Company, Ing,

FOR:  Harold Washington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Children's Library Renovation

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 681,133.93 | $ -

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE 1,671,000.00

ADDITIONS
DEDUCTIONS

A2 L7 E T

NET ADDITION OR DEDUGTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,671,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 1,525,923.01

5 ' 78.646.33

TOTAL RETENTION
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,
but Not {0 Exceed 5% of Contraci Price 3 78,646.33
b) Liens and Other Withhclding $ -

¢} Liguidated Damages Withhald b -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include thls Payment}) $ 1,447.276.68

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 766,142.75

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYRENT $ 681,133.93

Archifect Engineer:

signature, dale




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )
Projoct Narme  Harcld Washington Library Gentor's thomas Hughos Ghildren's Library Renovation CONIRACTOR  path Construction Company, inc
PBC Projoct#  C1575
Jois Locatlon 400 5. State Streot, Chicago IL 60605
Owner Public Bullding Commission Of Chicago | LITATIGR FOR PAYMENT 3 §

STATEOFILLINOIS | S8

COUNTYOF

Tha affiant, belng firet duly Gworn or oath, doposas and says that he fs. President, of Path Censtruction & D Inc., an llinols ond duly authorized to mako this Affidavit In behalf of sald corporatien, and

day of November, 2018, for the following projoct:

that (e following stutements are made for the purpose of procuring o prrtial paymenl of 6881,1 33_93/ under the térms of anld Contruet;

That tha werk for which payment ls requostod has boon complated, froe and cloar of ony ond sl clalme, llons, charges, ond oxponsos of any kind or nature whatsoovar, and I full complidhce with tho
controct o and the I of sold Cwnor under them, That for tha purpones of snid contract, the following personthgvo boen contretod with, ond have fuminhad-e preparnd moterlals,
oqulpmont, supplies, and servicos for, and having done labor on said Improvemont. That the tospoctive cmounts sot forth opposite thelr amount-ofmoIly due and to becomo duo to
wach of thom respoctively. That this stotoment [ a full, true, and complote statement of oll such percons and of the full amount now due and tho amount horetofore paid to onch of tham for such lober,
matoticls, equipment, supplios, and Sorvices, futlshed or propared by each of them to of on account of sald vrork, a3 stoted:

Indlvidunlly; that hefshe |s woll ncquolntod with the facts heroln sot forth ond that cald corporation s the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING GOMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1575 deted the 8th

——ilork Complatotd——
M a Tubeoninagied Name & Addeess. Typo of Work Original contract amouh]  Change Ordore Adjusted Contract Amt | 7% Complate Previoun Clrront Total lo date retalnage not provious biling het amount due fomuining to bill

Ik 3 wpary LLG Staffokt 1 Protaclion et Shybghls)
515 Jarvis Ave., Dvs i, 1. 60018 $ 8,000.00 $ 8,000.00 | 100.00%] § B,000.00 | $ - 15 2,000.00 | § 400,00 720000 | $ 400,00 400.00
Comntl;
348 rossan Ave, Tk Orore Villgo, IL c"’“""%’r“‘f“’”“"ﬁ
wonor e $  63,00000 s 63,000.00 | 100.00%| $  £3,000.00 | 5 - |$ 63.00000(%  3.150.00 56,700.00 | $  3,150.00 3.150.00
Dumax, Consirudlion Rough Carponiry and
250 Long Ave, Durbsank, IL 00452 Misastianosus Instadations | & 103,914.00 S 102,914.00 | 100.00%| S 103974.00 % - $ 103914001 % 5,195.70 93,522.60 | §  5,155.70 5,195.70
Medahn M, To.
o p— Viusl Displars $  96,185.00 $ 96,185.00 | _ 31.09%| $ 3000.001%  27770.00|$ 30770008 sovram 2,700.00 | $  24,993.00 58,492.00
LaForoe ino.
250 Carporato Woods Phwy, Vernon . . e
b oot prom T e | § 15.248.00 § 1520800 toooow|s  1s24sop s - s ssmmen|s  reae 1372320 | 76240 762.40
Undornd Awahieclurs) Ly s, ie;
20076 Tormnnm Ava,, Lynwood, IL DHazing Including Glaws. -
041 Warkerboasd $  57,000.00 5 67,00000 |  gasew|$  s2,7s5.00 | $ - |5 earesoo|s  aase00 56,488.50 [ $  2,926.50 7,585.00
Em’;’;‘:’;‘:ﬁ. Ty Cetamic Tile, Floot Prop,
o, L 61536 Flociing { Carpeting $  118,000.00 $ 118,000.00 | 100.00%[$  79.400.00 | $ 3260000 [ 5 11800000 |5 590000 71,460.00 [ § 40,640.00 5,900.00
215 Debasiian Coo,
0228 North Roakve(l GL, Chiesgo, IL nfetloe Paltiag
ovose $ 3200000 (3% (1612000 & 30,288.00 | 100.00%i$ 1600000 [$§  1438800| S 3038800 |5 151940 14,400.00 | & 14,468,60 1,519.40
Path Convlruciion Compony, 126 T N
Alganguln Rd., Adingten Helghts, JI, dlgnage
e o e $ 120000 $ 120000 |  ooowls - s - 1s - s - S - 1.200.00
5 pocaltion Bimat
181 Tower Drive, Unt G Tellel Room Acoeasorlen
Bun Rugo, IL 60027 $ 2,450.00 s 2,450.00 | 100.00%: $ 2,450.00 | $ - $ 2,450.00 | - 2450.00 | & - -
Urediord Uysioma Gom,
430 County Club Dt,, BensonviZe, IL,
Goron " Lemaud s | s s3.000.00 $ $3,000.00 | 100.00%| $ - |$ s3cono0|s  s3co000ls  atsomo - 1S 78.850.00 4,150.00
Thathak Inder|om
470 Beighlon Dr., Blocmingdale, IL. Ubraly Futhire
eoron $ _ 225,000.00 $ 225,000.00 | 99.00%| § - 15 22275p00 S 22275000 |5 1125000 - }'$ 211,500.00 13.500.00
Chacago Fitm Frotclion, LT,
16807 Souin Maplewood Ave., Ghioago.]  Fieo Extingulahos Cabiners,
It oees Aopsimsand Suppreson | & 12032008 1,500.00 | 3 13,532.00 | 100.00%|$  13,532.00 | $ - % 13532008 376.60 12,173.80 | & 676.60 675.60
Otfwga Flumbing
021 Ok Leal CL, Unit A, Jolles, IL. Plumbing
80430 S 33,000.00 | & 740100 | & 40,401,00 | 100.00%| & 32,881.25 | $ 7.519.75 | & 20,40100 |8 2,020,085 29593.13 [ $  &787.83 2,020.05
Adr Comlart Duet Work alid Mochankal
2550 Deaga D, Droacdva, 1. 6185 Commiesioniny $  27,000.00 $ 27,000.00 | 100.00%|$  24,22170 |$ 2778305 z7.000.00 (s 133000 21,799.53 | §  3,850.47 1,350.00
M1 Polmu!
10‘!:1’W;llllmsriulRﬂN Cloctiel
Wirtohestor, 1L 60154 $ 32800000 5 325,000.00 { 100.00%| $ 172,500.00 [$ 15550000 | $ 32300000 [$  18.400.00 155,250.00 | § 156,350.00 16,400.00
|Ammer|ann Netional Innubetion
10 o
arorn, I cosiy Pt $ 400000 | % 4,00000 | 100.00%|$ 400000 [s - |8 aoocoo|s o000 360000 S 200.00 200,00

SUBTOTAL pagot $ 1215029.00 |§ 11,285.00 [$ 1,226318.00 | 94.04% |$ 60091185 |$ 552306.08 |3 115321800 |$ 5940115 541,065.76 | § 552,751.10 132,501.15




———Work Complitofem——
ITEM & Bubaontractor Name & Addess Type ol eork CHgine! contract amount Changs Crdera Adjugted Contract Amt | % Complete Provioug Curmant Totel i date retainage net previous blling et amount dun ramplning te Wil
Path Construietion Company, 125 E;
Alganauin Rd., Arfington Helghts, I General Conditions 3 143,971.00 5 143,571.00 B5.00%1 5 RS s 6334724 5 136,77245( % 719855 | & 65,837.69 | $ 6373621 (% 14,397.10
60005
Path Conatruction Gampany, 125 ]
Alganquin Rd., Aringlon Helghts, it} Bond 5 13,000.00 s 12,000.00 | 100.00%| $ 13,000.0C { % -5 1300000 | % 850.00 | 5 1170000 1 3 50.00 | $ 650.00
000G
Path Construetion Company, 125 £
Algonguin Rd., Arlinglen Helghts, It Incurance $ 24,000.00 5 24,000,00 100.00%| $ 24,00000 | 3 -5 24,000.00 | $ 1,200.00 | § 21,500.00 | § 120000 | % 1,200.00
60005
Path Conatruntion Gompury, 125 ]
Agonguin Rd., Arlinglen Helghts, il Ovorhoad and Proft § 100,000.00 S 100,000.00 95.00%| $1,000,00 | & 44000.00) § 95,00000 | $ 5000.00 | § 45,900.00 | § 44,20000 | % 10,000.00
90005
Path Construation Compary, 125 [
|A)genguin Rd., Adingtan Heights, 1L Mobilization 3 100,000,00 s 100,000.00 | 100.00%) $ 35,000.00 [ 3 18,000,00; § 100,000.0C | § 5,000,800 | & 7650000 | $ 18,500.00 | § 5,000.00
oous
Path Construction Company, 123 E|
g = Asgon g, 000 Ordo! Pt $  2750.00| 8 275000 | 1w000%(s  27s000 $  27s000(5  1avso s 247500 |$ 13750 |§ 13750
50000 7 oms
Peth Construction Company, 125 C|
Aiganquin Rd,, Aringten Helghis, Il Change Ordor OHLP 5 1,182.56 | § 1,182.56 | 100,00%| $ 1,182.58 S 1,182,556 | $ 88131 8 1,064.30 | § 52,13 | § 59.12
0005
Path Construction Company, 125 E|
Algonquin Rel., Arington Helghts, I TBD $ i61200( % 1,612.00 0.00%| % - 5 - 1% - |8 - 5 - s 1,612.00
60006
$ - L | $ - 18 - S - |3 - 48 -
$ - 3 - $ -8 - s - % - s -
$ - 3 4% -8 - |3 - 1§ - |8 -
$ - i | § -3 - |5 - I8 - |8 -
$ - 5 | $ - % - 18 - i3 - |3 -
5 - * A - |s - |3 - % - |3 -
$ - 3 - % - | % - % - |3 - |3 -
$ - s FE - |8 - 13 - | - |3 -
$ - * - § -5 - 1% - |8 - |5 -
$ - s - § - 1% - |$ - |5 - |8 -
$ - 3 -5 - ls - S - s - |% -
$ - 3 |8 - |$ - |3 - 185 - s -
$ - 3 18 - |3 - |3 - |3 - |8 -
$ “ 3 -8 « 1§ - |3 - s - |% -
$ - 3 - $ - |8 - |5 - 1% - 18 -
$ - $ A -8 AL - [s - 18 -
$ - b - $ - 1% - % - I3 - |8 -
$ - . {3 - s B - 1s - s -
PEC 3 - 3 48 - % - 18 - 5 - |5 -
= s |$  7500000(s esmses  ssisssa s I -|s BE E - |8 seassas
SUBTOTAL page2 $ 45557100 [$ {11,289.00)[ S 444,682.00 83.81%| § 25035777 |§ 12234724 |§ 37270501 (% 1s.245.a23 ¢ 22507699 | § 12838284 | $ 91,222.17
subtotal ptige 1 $ 121502900 5 1128900 $  1,225,313.00 5 BO0S1LSS § 55230605 $ 1,153,218.00 § 5540115 & 54106578 5 552,751,10 § 13250115
subtotal pago 2 $ 45597100 5 (11,289.00) § 444,682.00 S 25035777 S 12234724 $  37ZI05.01 3§ 15,245.18 S 225,076.99 3 12538284 3 921,222.17
[roTaL $ 1,671,000.00 $ - $ 167100000 9132% $ 851.269.72 $ 674,653.20 § 152552301 5 78,606.32 & 766,142,75 § 632,133.53 5 223,723.32 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $1,671,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,525,923.01
EXTRAS TQO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 5% RETAINED $78,646.33
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,671,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,447,276.68
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $766,142.75
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,671,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $681,133.93
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $223,723.32

Contractor certifies that to the best of ils knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documients; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontracters, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of afffant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a

claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amcunts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Coniractor shall refund
to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien incleding all
costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

e Krause

Subscribed atrdswom to before me this

/)Jp'/%@,xzL

Notaky Public : A W
My Commission explre . ARIETTA RANTIS
Official Seat

| dyor Juaee 200

Nolary Public - State of Hinois
My Commlssmn Expires Dec 28, 2020




	HWCL Renovation #5
	Pages from 08295_PA_05_PCC_02_07_13_Signed_20170602



